

NOTE

A New Name For A Homonym In *Catinathrips*
(Thysanoptera: Thripidae)

In my article entitled "A review of the genus *Catinathrips* (Thysanoptera: Thripidae)" (Proc. Entomol. Soc. Washington 94(3): 371-378, 1992), the wrong specific name, *vaccinophilus* Nakahara, was used for a new species on page 376, which created a junior primary homonym of *vaccinophilus* (Hood). The correct name for the new species is *vaccinicola* Nakahara. On pages 371, 373, and 378, *vaccinicolus* should be changed to *vaccinicola*. Two corrections are also nec-

essary in the key on page 373. The couplet labeled 5(1) should be changed to 6(1) and in couplet 7, the author of *vaccinophilus* is Hood, not Morgan.

Sueo Nakahara, *Systematic Entomology Laboratory, PSI, Agricultural Research Service, U.S. Department of Agriculture, 10300 Baltimore Avenue, Beltsville, Maryland 20705-2350*.